235
sub-base
sub-base
Series 6500
 Individual mounting
 Manifold mounting
R e m o t e  a i r  v a l v e s
 Series

R e m o t e  a i r  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1100
56
57
58
59
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
2700
1800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
55
6500
238
Series 6500
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Air signal pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Single operator and 3 positions : 25 to 150 PSI ≥ main valve pressure Double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
3/8" : (4.5 Cv), 1/2" : (5.0 Cv), 3/4" : (5.1 Cv)
200 cm3/min
EXHIN
CYL
B
CYL
A
20,6
41,3
29,7
59,4
101,6
A
A/2
17,3
34,9
2 × Ø 6,7
E
F
G
J
B
IN EXH
67,3
H
• Remote air operator  : R-00008. • Seal between valve and base : 16246. • Mounting screw valve to base (x4) : 32201.
• BSPP threads.
Spare parts :
Options :
1/8” REMOTE
PILOT “B”
1/8”
REMOTE
PILOT “A”
SINGLE 116,5

R e m o t e  a i r  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
1100
56
57
58
59
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
2700
1800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
55
6500
240
CYL
A IN A
IN B
EXHCYL A
CYL B IN
COND.
CYL
B
79,0
2 × Ø 6,7
59,6
5,5
89,024,0
26,5
82,0
200,3
185,3
132,8
20,5
34,544,541,5
22,0
61,0 50,5 48,0
60,042,3
16,8
44,578,0
66,0
1/8” REMOTE
PILOT “B”
1/8” REMOTE
PILOT “A”
1”
3/4”
1 1/4” NPSM
Series 6500
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Air signal pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Single operator and 3 positions : 25 to 150 PSI ≥ main valve pressure Double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
3/8" : (4.5 Cv), 1/2" : (5.0 Cv), 3/4" : (5.1 Cv)
200 cm3/min